Provisional

Association of Irish Riding Clubs
National Horse Trials Championships

Annaharvey Farm Equestrian Centre, Tullamore, Co. Offaly
Sunday 12th September 2010

Kindly sponsored by:

CECTRI Equestrian

Pos. No. Rider Horse Club D SJ XC XC Total Time
JUMPING TIME

Team Championship

1st 18 Aisling Carter Iron Mike Kilrainy 39.0 0 0 0 39.0
192 Katy Davidson Miss Tara Girl Kilrainy 31.6 0 0 0 31.6
224 Claire Leahy Balsloe Ebony Kilrainy 45.8 4 20 0 69.8
106 Emer Eyres Premonition Kilrainy 35.0 0 0 0 35.0 105.6
Kilrainy
2nd 59 Jo Forde Western Rebel Thomastown & District 31.5 0 0 0 31.5
233 Gillian Hennessy Stanley Thomastown & District 37.9 0 0 0 37.9
197 Carmel Murphy Glenbrook Colleen Thomastown & District 33.7 4 0 0 37.7
10 Jenny Reid Cavalier Sirocco Thomastown & District 36.0 0 0 124 48.4 107.1
3rd 26 Aphra Leavy Young Pretender Mullingar 32.0 4 0 0 36.0
126 Breda Lynch Mystic Manor Mullingar 41.5 0 0 0 41.5
23 Vivienne Murtagh Sumas Jody Mullingar 29.0 4 0 0 33.0 110.5
4th 115 George Anderson Drumaclan Penny Castle Leslie 39.5 0 0 0 39.5
132 Hilary Breakey Dame Alessia Castle Leslie 35.5 0 0 0 35.5
111 Meredith Jackson Atlantic Dancer Castle Leslie 39.5 0 0 0 39.5
61 Samantha Johns Derryhee Sirocco Castle Leslie 43.5 0 0 0 43.5 114.5
5th 234 Jenny Burrell Babbling Brook Carne 40 4 0o o0 44
232 Ger Curtis Hammel Taylors Hayday Carne 25.26 12 60 0 97.26
33 Kay Lambert Silver Lea Carne 29 4 0o 0 33
42 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 30 8 0 o0 38 115
6th 181 Susan Fanning Buddy Broadmeadow 42.2 0 40 0 62.2
226 Yvonne Hughes Little Hawk Broadmeadow 43.2 4 0 0 47.2
24 Sarah Logan Quiet Time Broadmeadow 28.5 0 60 3.6 92.1
102 Catriona Mills Order of the Phoenix Broadmeadow 28.0 0 0 0 28.0 137.4

Advanced Open Invitational Championship

1st 3 Elaine Murphy Eurisco Dalysgrove 325 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.5
2nd 1 Aisling Deverell Skukuzu Annaharvey 35.5 0.00 0.00 16.00 51.5
3rd 2 Fiona Gilliland Camblin Chatterbox Border Counties 38.5 0.00 20.00 10.00 68.5

Open Championship

1st 5 Aisling Carter ACE Bank Raider Kilrainy 31.0 0 0 0 31.0

2nd 14 Lisa Carnegie Rich Lad Long Acre 335 4 0 0 375

3rd 18 Aisling Carter Iron Mike Kilrainy 39.0 0 0 0 39.0

4th 13 Anne Lambert Killinick Bouncer Carne 36.5 4 0 5.6 46.1

5th 10 Jenny Reid Cavalier Sirocco Thomastown and District 36.0 0 0 124 48.4

6th 7 Joanne Logue Colourful Kiwi Hollybrook 31.0 0 20 7.6 58.6
Unplaced:

15 Catherine D' Helft Bolgerstown Grange Carne 39.0 0 0 256 64.6

6 Jenny Gogarty Querrin Star Annaharvey 37.0 4 20 12 73.0

12 Tara Lee Arkx Foxborough 36.5 12 20 6.8 75.3

16 Cnristine Keymer Ridgewood Ben Carne 44.0 0 40 0.4 84.4

8 Nicola Griffith Rex Brigade Little Hill 33.5 0 E 404 E

11 Kate Moody Meg of the Glen Broomfield 40.0 E 20 15.2 E

17 Laura Shea Forever Ralph Nuenna Farm 37.0 24 E 52 E

9 Melissa O' Connor Ashwood Bouncer Ashwood wW/D wW/D
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Provisional

Advanced Intermediate Championship

1st 34 John Gavin FCD Touch of Class Ashbrook 27.0 0 0 0 27.0
2nd 33 Kay Lambert Silver Lea Carne 29.0 4 0 0 33.0 517"
3rd 23 Vivienne Murtagh Sumas Jody Mullingar 29.0 4 0 0 33.0 5'12"
4th 26 Aphra Leavy Young Pretender Mullingar 32.0 4 0 0 36.0
5th 39 Donna Craig Ballysheil Bryan Boru Celbridge 33.0 4 0 0 37.0
6th 27 Gerry Leahy Captain Mighty Celbridge 33.5 4 0 0 37.5
Unplaced:
42 Albert Whitehead Ballyell Quick Pick Carne 30.0 8 0 0 38.0
21 Brian Cassidy Whitetree Legend Killossery 35.5 4 0 0 39.5
28 Damien Mc Cormack King of Heights Tara Hill 40.0 0 0 0 40.0
47 Rachel Wrest Forrest Rose Dunamase 38.5 4 0 0 42,5
38 Dawn Clerkin The Sailors Girl Castle Leslie 425 0 0 0 425
29 Jennifer Dawson Cav Kilronan 34.0 4 0 9.2 47.2
37 Catriona Kennedy Dinny Three Counties 315 4 20 0 55.5
32 Hannah Martin Boleybawn Duchess Copperfield 36.0 4 20 4.8 64.8
31 Lorraine Costello Buzz Light Year Dalysgrove 32.0 4 40 0.8 76.8
46 Brian Cassidy Brookville (USA) Killossery 37.0 8 20 18 83.0
24 Sarah Logan Quiet Time Broadmeadow 28.5 0 60 3.6 92.1
44 Alan Cope Newton Lad Warrington 27.0 8 60 20.4 115.4
30 Withdrawn - - - 0 -
25 Simon Day The Amber Gambler Mullingar 35.5 4 0 0 E
35 Rosemary Bellew Cloncaw Chief Border Counties 28.5 4 E 0 E
36 Deirdre Fox Gung Ho Greenvalley 34.0 32 20 0 E
40 Suin O' Donnell Ms Money Penny Bel-Air 36.0 E 0 0 E
43 Ana Maria Hughes Brookpark Tuko Earl's Well 34.0 16 0 0 E
22 Evelyn Healion Master Bozley Annaharvey W/D 0 0 0 W/D
41 David Freeney Kilcavan Frankie Bel-Air wW/D 0 0 0 wW/D
1st 59 Jo Forde Western Rebel Thomastown and District 31.5 0 0 0 31.5
2nd 58 Edwina O' Connor Ashwood Clover Ashwood 29.0 8 0 0 37.0
3rd 50 Aoife Farrelly Sorrento Lass Mo Chara 33.5 4 0 0 37.5
4th 54 Aiden Fogarty Glenbreeda Lad Unicorn 335 4 0 0 37.5
5th 55 Brian Dunne Jacksons Rock Mo Chara 38.0 0 0 0 38.0
6th 60 Joanna Maher Lissangle Royales Jade Earl's Well 40.0 0 0 0 40.0
Unplaced:
57 Caroline Lett River Holly Clonmel 30.0 12 0 0 42.0
61 Samantha Johns Derryhee Sirocco Castle Leslie 43.5 0 0 0 43.5
51 Michael Maher Miss Anorca Abbeylands 49.5 0 0 0 49.5
63 Claire Nulty Jimmy Fitz Warrington 35.5 0 20 0 55.5
64 Joanna Cole Mystic Milly Lakelands 41.0 8 20 0 69.0
52 Patricia Warren Colourado Kid Donegal Gaeltacht 31.0 4 20 19.2 74.2
56 Barbara Johns Woody Allen Castle Leslie 31.0 0 100  40.6 171.6
49 Joanna Cole Diamond Rob Lakelands 42.0 0 0 11.2 E
62 John Coughlan Cladagh Road Lost Woodstown 41.5 8 0 18.4 E
53 Victor Jones Prince Harry Redhills W/D 0 0 0 W/D

Intermediate Championship

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

83 Marie Murray
92 Aisling Quinn
68 Lynne Dempsey
89 Emma Ferguson
88 Sarah Hennessy
75 Kirsty Dobie

Unplaced:

84 Jenny Jakeman
73 Amy Walsh

82 Alice O' Donnell
74 Kevin Clogher
70 Aoife Maguire
71 Julie Polden

86 Vincent O' Brien
76 Bernie Foley

67 Vincent Neville
69 Eilis Von Cramon
77 Louise Lynn

78 Marianne Kavanagh

79 Miriam Marron
80 Jean O' Connor
81 Carol Quish

Merryman
Tykillen Dantzig
Light Sensitive
My Harvest Moon
Jacks The Lad

Live and Kicking

Two Tone Ted
Hillcrest Dillion
Knockieran Crest
Molougha Bird
Mane Attraction
Miss Shannon
Royal Relative
Smart Coin
Tailor of Panama
Glenoaks Ash
Mr X

Badgerhill Colours
Steeplejack
Leilani

Elsa Minor
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Mosstown
Carne
Killcarrick
Carrickmines
Boyneside
Barrow Valley

Springmount
Hillcrest
Clonmel
Dalysgrove
Mo Chara
Boru's
Blackwater
Cheval
Dunamase
Killykeen
Killossery
Little Hill
Moyglare
Corrib
Hillcrest
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85 Maria Blomen
90 Sharon Power
91 Laura Whitney
93 Vincent Neville
72 Louise Somers

87 Bevin Grant

Mayiris (IRE)
Stonehavens Puzzled
Gold Dancer
Hosianna (SWB)
Blue Peters Pride
My Chacoa

Provisional

Highland Lodge
Waterford
Carne
Dunamase
Kilronan
Waterford

36.5
34.0
345
34.0
34.5
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Intermediate (Section 1)

1st 102 Catriona Mills

2nd 109 Patricia Gray
3rd 96 Billy Guinan
4th 106 Emer Eyres

5th 113 Sadb Waldron
6th 95 Fiona Coughlan

Unplaced:

104 Louise O' Neill
114 Eugene Mc Kenna

119 Clair O' Neill

111 Meredith Jackson
115 George Anderson
122 Beth Gibbons

99 Aisling Donoghue
110 Laura Sweetman
116 Susan O' Regan

103 Ann Benson
98 Ruth Allen

120 David Breakey
101 Ciara Geraghty

97 Fiona Furey

107 Emer O' Donnell
108 Jane Dalrymple

112 Paul Jordan

117 Tina Sinclair Daly
100 Yvonne Muldoon
105 Marita Shannon

118 Lorna Davenport
121 Brigid Mc Carroll

Order of the Phoenix
Cleggan's George
Curracloe Caesar
Premonition

Oscar

C.W. Tiger N

Ado Star

Fayre E Nuff

Mr Dallas

Atlantic Dancer
Drumaclan Penny
Freshford Ozzy
Ballinagore Max
Errigals Mishapp

Zanka

Annie's Prince (IRE)
Woodend Jkr

Whats It All About Alfie
Butterfly Gold

Deuries Five High Flyers
Mosstown Spritzer
Loughway Drift

Oscar The Great
Kingdom

Simple Obsesession
Dunlavin Cool Customer
Tibbs

Ardrom Apollo

Broadmeadow
Hollybrook
Annaharvey
Kilrainy
Nuenna Farm
Earl's Well

Barrow Valley
Earl's Well
Mullingar
Castle Leslie
Castle Leslie
Nuenna Farm
Little Hill
Copperfield
Earl's Well
Abbeylands
Mo Chara
Castle Leslie
Summerhill
Killcarrick
Mosstown
Meath
Woodstown
Ballinasloe
Tara Hill
Springmount
Carrickmines
Hollybrook

28.0
29.5
315
35.0
31.0
33.0

37.5
335
30.5
39.5
39.5
41.5
34.0
38.0
31.0
325
39.5
38.0
345
30.0
325
30.5
37.5
26.5
wW/D
W/D
wW/D
W/D
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Intermediate (Section 2)

1st 138 Carol Henley
2nd 141 Jenny Clarke

3rd 131 David O' Brien
4th 132 Hilary Breakey
5th 137 Audrey O' Sullivan
6th 136 Natasha Salmon

Unplaced:

148 Fiona Coughlan

128 Belinda Kelly
126 Breda Lynch

133 Dympna Gibbons
144 Sarah Barthel

130 Ciaran Ridge

139 Caitriona O' Meara

147 Siobhan Roy
146 Pia Tonani

124 Eimear D' Arcy
127 Elayne Coulston

142 Liz Keegan

125 Siobhan Condron
129 Connor Gallagher
134 Lesley Fitzgerald
135 Vanessa Dooley
140 Grainne Kelly

145 Louise Flynn

149 Damien Harper

143 Lisa Kane

Cheeky Bobby Sparrow
Tubber Og

Glandoran Blue Boy
Dame Alessia

Canovee Molly

Stary Boy

Viaduct Lad

Flowerhill Dash of Class
Mystic Manor

Mr Scoobs

An Banrion Liath

Cash Customer

Rosies Rebel
Peppermint Lad
Castlepark Toby

Royal Silver Flight
Pharos Kingdom
Ayrton Senna (KWPN)
Fluorescent Adolescent
Angel Bluebell
Brooklyn Beckham
Rock of Scar (IRE)

Salsa Bandito

Miss Arkansas

Oscar TBS

Riversdale Jessie

Little Hill
Castle Hill
Celbridge
Castle Leslie
Earl's Well
Ballinasloe

Earl's Well
Boru's
Mullingar
Nuenna Farm
Killcarrick
Springmount
Mo Chara
Kilronan
Unicorn
Greenhills
Abbeylands
Killossery
Annaharvey
Donegal Gaeltacht
Mosstown
Nuenna Farm
Springmount
Castle Leslie
Carrickmines
Redhills

30.0
32.0
33.0
355
32.0
36.5

39.0
36.0
41.5
42.5
325
38.0
35.5
38.0
42.0
41.0
44.0
37.5
47.0
42.0
40.5
355
29.5
47.0
42.0
wW/D
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1st 155 Eva Brennan

2nd 165 Claire Maher
3rd 154 Caroline Lynch

4th 156 Brigid Neill

Golden Knight
Ballykeeran Boy
Its a Clover
Clidie
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Meath
Unicorn
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5th 159 Clare Lonergan
6th 164 Michael O' Reilly
Unplaced:

166 Julie Anne Dolan
152 Therese Hourihan
160 James Gavin

162 Davina Gray

151 Julie Anne Dolan
157 Katelyn Beattie
161 David Conway
163 Claire Dunphy
153 Pauric Grehan
158 Eva Brennan

Falcon Spirit
Alloverdaplace

Myshall Rodge
Penolope Blues
Heisacoolhand (IRE)
None The Wiser
Lakeland Dancer
Under The Spotlight
Parkview Rocket
Tallyho Robuck
Inocent Butterfly
Golden Knight

Provisional

Unicorn
Mullingar

Mullingar
Earl's Well
Mullingar
Boyneside
Mullingar
Kilrainy
Hillcrest
Bel-Air
Kilrainy
Russellstown

35.5
355

49.0
39.5
315
36.5
41.0
31.0
48.5
41.5
W/D
w/D
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Advanced Primary Championship

1st 180 Aoife D' Arcy
2nd 192 Katy Davidson
3rd 191 Olivia Foley

4th 173 Sarah Ridgway
5th 186 Sharon Coleman
6th 172 Noel Cullen
Unplaced:

193 Margaret Walsh
168 Lorraine Coughlan

194 Alanna Macey Hogan

184 Liz Fleming

187 lIris Coleman

169 Orlaith Frawley
179 Tara Brennan
175 Mary Lynch

190 Margaret O' Shea
177 Lucy Daly

181 Susan Fanning
189 Nessa O' Sullivan
178 Orlaith Geraghty
170 Niamh Hegarty
171 Mags Aughney

174 Jerry Mc Clenaghan

176 Mary Martin
183 Phyllis Jones
185 Ruth Ivory

188 Therese Curran
182 Anne Little

Ellickstown Classic
Miss Tara Girl

Tilladavins Curious George

Jackson River
Not More Clover
Wee Daniel

Dollar Boy

Moy Elma Dream
One Step Ahead
Boola Boy

The Coalmans Daughter

Father Dougal
Solaro

Tulira Nora
Castlewhite Rosie
Sallybank Calypso
Buddy

Its Lullaby
Clondoogan King
Shanbally Survivor
FCD Something Special
Mr Chat
Anamcara
Tuckmill Dandy
Diamond Chancer

Kilossery German George

Ballyphilip Gold

Greenhills
Kilrainy
Killossery
Hollybrook

Anvil

Milestone Lodge

Thomastown and District

Slieve Bloom
Croghan Hill
Lismore

Anvil

Milestone Lodge
Drumcoura
Clonshire

Earl's Well
Boru's
Broadmeadow
Carne
Summerhill
Castle Carraig
Ashbrook
Border Counties
Mill Road
Calliaghstown
Brooke Lodge

Thomastown and District

Arderin

27.4
31.6
34.2
34.2
26.3
353

353
347
43.2
41.6
27.4
34.2
41.6
32.6
47.4
28.4
44.2
34.2
46.3
38.4
33.7
40.5
41.6
47.4
39.5
33.7
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5'34"

Advanced Primary (Section 1)

1st 197 Carmel Murphy
2nd 201 Kevin Hough
3rd 207 Margaret Ryan
4th 212 laura Eyres
5th 215 Julie Kenny

6th 210 Ray Roche
Unplaced:

204 Jackie Dow
214 Joanne Kavanagh

203 Fionnuala Brennan

211 Cathriona Goaley

195 Caroline O' Callaghan

202 Deirdre Rigney
206 Gary Cotter

198 Ashling Lambe
209 Mary Wade

196 Aine Griffin

199 Fionna O' Regan
200 Caroline Rushe
205 Laura Bohan

213 John Miland

216 Patricia Mc Glynn
217 Katarina Synott
208 Katie Sweetman
218 Florence Cullinane

Glenbrook Colleen
Barnaboy Shakira
Danny Cree
Midnight Lily

Kennas Cappagh Hill Lass

Ballare Aero

Juno Tintreach
Laherin Flight
Charleville Lad
Curra Whoopi
Talbots Illusion
Watt Presence
Elladam Clover
Immortality Beckons
Lady Carina
Travara

CW Apache

Galli

Midnight Starlight
Demesne Dancer
Phoenix Princess
Gurraun Baraka
Crossdrum Keara

Callaghstown Guinness

Association of Irish Riding Clubs | 045 854555 | info@airc.ie

Thomastown and District

Tynagh
Annaharvey
Kilrainy

Mo Chara
Carne

Boru's
Nuenna Farm
Waterford
Springmount
Warrington
Annaharvey
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Newcastle Lyons
Earl's Well
Earl's Well
Dalysgrove
Croghan Hill
Dalysgrove
Killcarrick
Castle Carraig
Copperfield
Calliaghstown

33.7
37.4
39.5
41.1
46.8
43.7

311
39.5
39.5
44.2
30.5
42.6
44.7
40.0
353
50.5
36.3
45.3
40.0
47.4
26.8
33.2
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Advanced Primary (Section 2)

1st 238 Roma Murray

2nd 233 Gillian Hennessy

3rd 242 Caroline O' Callaghan
4th 239 Ber Bourke

5th 230 Brian O' Dwyer

6th 234 Jenny Burrell
Unplaced:

221 Leah Gibbons

226 Yvonne Hughes
229 Dermot Goode
236 Rose Burke

240 Joanne King

224 Claire Leahy

235 Kelly Mellerick
232 Ger Curtis Hammel
223 Deirdre O' Brien
237 Denise Duff

228 John Kenna

225 Anne Granahan
227 Nino Binns

231 Gemma O' Regan
220 Noreen O' Callaghan
222 Sinead Biyd

241 Heidi Kinsella

Slieve Bloom Kaiser
Stanley

Who's Illusion
Sliabh Darragh
Cwcherokee
Babbling Brook

Box L Percy

Little Hawk

Elvis Flaming Star
Darragh Dale
Glenbane Lady
Balsloe Ebony
Faith

Taylors Hayday
Scarlet Dampierre
Missoula Magio
Kennas Comet
Castleconnor Gipsy Queen
Missy Moffet
Livingo

Lady Ayeesha
Hollpark Lady
Quantum Mist
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Arderin

Thomastown and District
Warrington

Unicorn

Earl's Well

Carne

Nuenna Farm
Broadmeadow
Dalysgrove
Dalysgrove
Mill Road
Kilrainy

Earl's Well
Carne
Copperfield
Killcarrick
Mo Chara
Benbulben
Castle Hill
Earl's Well
Duhallow
Slieve Bloom
Annaharvey

353
37.9
35.8
41.1
42.6
40.0

44.2
43.2
49.5
41.6
45.3
45.8
52.1
253
37.9
43.2
47.4
45.8
33.2
27.4
W/D
W/D
W/D
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57.5
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107.2
115.8
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